## 504657103 11/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4703825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HSIEN-HSIN TUNG	11/20/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACRYSPHARM LLC	
Street Address:	1826 N GATE ROAD	
City:	SCOTCH PLAINS	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07076	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15803372

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)478-1813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6098650579

Email:sarika@miplaw.comCorrespondent Name:SARIKA SINGHAddress Line 1:12 ROSZEL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE C104

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8083-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARIKA SINGH
SIGNATURE:	/Sarika Singh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment to AcrysPharm#page1.tif

PATENT 504657103 REEL: 044224 FRAME: 0516

### ASSIGNMENT

Hsien-Hsin TUNG, residing at 1826 N Gate Road, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076, USA ("Assignor"), is owner of HIGH DRUG LOADING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS (the "Invention"), as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on November 3, 2017, U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 15/803,372, filed November 3, 2017, (the "Patent Application").

AcrysPharm LLC, having an office and place of business at 1826 N Gate Road, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076, USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee his right, title, and interest in the Invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, and inventors' certificates granted for the Invention and claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, including any reissues or extensions.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and assignments; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: NOV 20, 2017

Assignor

On this 20 day of November 2017, before me, 164 Color the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Hsien-Hsin TUNG, Assignor, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Ounty of Union on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public-

**RECORDED: 11/27/2017** 

natary Patik State of Nam Jersey Ny Germmasiti Extrine Pab 26, 2018

> PATENT REEL: 044224 FRAME: 0517